YEAR
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

BOYS INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

NAME
Mike Lehman
Reo Rorem
Reo Rorem
Reo Rorem
Tim Rattin
Mike Jackson
Mike Jackson
Art Freeman
Tom Hoult
Kirt Davis
Kirt Davis
Brian Oakley
Neal Mathis
Todd Lopeman
Todd Lopeman
Scott Maddux
Jeremy Skinner
Jeremy Skinner
Barry Pearman
Barrett Moore
Barry Pearman
Rob Waltz
Rob Waltz
Jon Jamison
Jess Lehman
Luke Standerfer
John Shaffer
Lucas Kramer
Jordan Johnson
Jason Bill
Kacey Carr
Alex Gerber
Sean Houseworth
Scott Krapf
Matt Feldhake
Parker Thompson
Tom Pacey
Tom Pacey
Steve Schroeder
Steve Schroeder
Johnny Leverenz

*2010 was first year for new course

SCHOOL
St. Anne
Gilman
Gilman
Gilman
St. Anne
Blue Mound
Blue Mound
St. Joseph-Ogden
Chrisman
Hoopeston-E.L.
Hoopeston-E.L.
Cumberland
Mahomet
Pontiac
Pontiac
Streator-Woodland
Shelbyville
Shelbyville
Georgetown-R.F.
Normal U-High
Georgetown-R.F.
Chrisman
Chrisman
St. Joseph-Ogden
Central A&M
Sullivan
Hoopeston Area
Shelbyville
Mahomet-Seymour
Bureau Valley
Tri Valley
Eureka
Eureka
Schlarman
St. Anthony
Tremont
PBL
PBL
Monticello
Monticello
Danville

TIME
14:47
14:54.9
14:36
14:27.5
15:08.0
15:09.0
14:45.0
15:06.0
15:18.0
15:04.0
15:04.0
15:03.0
14:54.0
14:49.0
14:53.0
14:42.1
15:08.0
15:07.0
14:54.9
14:37.0
14:38.6
14:53.0
15:07.2
14:41.3
14:57.7
14:38.8
14:51.5
15:10.0
14:48.9
14:15.0**RECORD**
14:40.0
14:44.2
14:28.0
14:55.3
15:11.7
15:04.32
15:12.83
15:11.10
14:56.00*
14:33.7**RECORD**
14:50.90



BOYS TEAM CHAMPIONS

Year Team
1972  Effingham St. Anthony
1973  Hoopeston-East Lynn
1974  Effingham St. Anthony
1975 St. Anne
1976  Blue Mound
1977  Effingham St. Anthony
1978  Normal U-High
1979  Georgetown
1980 Paxton
1981  Chrisman
1982  Shelbyville
1983  St. Anne
1984  Cumberland
1985 Pontiac
1986 Pontiac
1987 Delevan
1988  Chrisman
1989  Chrisman
1990 Normal U-High
1991  St. Joseph-Ogden
1992  Georgetown-R.F.
1993  St. Joseph-Ogden
1994  Chrisman
1995 Urbana Uni-High
1996 Mahomet-Seymour
1997  St. Joseph-Ogden
1998  St. Joseph-Ogden
1999 Eureka
2000  St. Joseph-Ogden
2001 Eureka
2002 Eureka
2003 Eureka
2004 Eureka
2005 Tremont
2006  Paxton Buckley Loda
2007  Monticello
2008 Bureau Valley
2009 Monticello
2010 Monticello
2011  Monticello
2012  Shelbyville

Points
95
144
108
70
80
112
111
100
93
80
87
121
106
81
30 *** RECORD ***
88
38
76
82
45
32
41
58
47
62
58
42
39
73
39
38
50
38
80
104
119
126
81
85
76
77



BOYS TOP 20 TIMES (1972-2009)

RANK YEAR
1 2001
2 1975
3 2004
4 1974
5 1991
6 1992
7 1997
8 2002
9 2004
10 1995
11 2004
12 1992
13 1974
14 1987
15 1991
16 2003
17 1978
18 2004
19 2003
20 1991

NAME
Jason Bill
Reo Rorem

Sean Houseworth
Reo Rorem
Barrett Moore
Barry Pearman
Luke Standerfer
Kacey Carr
Kyle Cash
Jon Jamison
Ben Grieve
Brian Allen
Mark Johnson
Scott Maddux
Joe Alexander
Alex Gerber
Mike Jackson
Scott Krapf
Sean Houseworth
Barry Pearman

CLASS PLACE

SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
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SCHOOL
Bureau Valley
Gilman
Eureka
Gilman
Normal U-High
Georgetown-R.F
Sullivan
Tri Valley
Cumberland
St. Joseph-Ogden
Bureau Valley
St. Joseph-Ogden
Mahomet-Seymour
Streator-Woodland
Clinton
Eureka
Blue Mound
Schlarman
Eureka
Georgetown-R.F.

TIME
14:15.0
14:27.5
14:28.0
14:36.0
14:37.0
14:38.6
14:38.8
14:40.1
14:40.3
14:41.3
14:41.5
14:41.9
14:42.0
14:42.1
14:44.0
14:44.2
14:45.0
14:45.1
14:45.9
14:46.5
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1972

. St. Anthony

. Blue Mound

. Cumberland

. Hoopeston-E.L.
. Oakwood

1976

. Blue Mound
. Effingham St. Anthony
. Mahomet-Seymour
. Bismark-Henning

. Watseka

1980

. Paxton

. Chrisman

. Brimfield

. Oakwood

. St. Joseph-Ogden

1984

. Cumberland

. Pontiac

. Urbana Uni-High
. Tolono Unity

. Shelbyville

1988

. Chrisman

. Normal U-High

. Mahmet —Seymour
. Shelbyville

. Cumberland

1992

. Georgetown-R.F.
. St. Joseph-Ogden
. Chrisman

. Urbana Uni-High
. Tri Valley

1996

. Mahomet-Seymour
. St. Joseph-Ogden

. Urbana Uni-High

. Oakwood

. Sullivan

2000

. St. Joseph-Ogden

. Eureka

. Mahomet-Seymour
. Tri Valley

. Tolono Unity

2004

. Eureka

. Cumberland

. Schlarman

. Bureau Valley
. Shelbyville

OB WN P

OB wWN - O wWN - OB WN P OB WN P OB WNPE OB wWN B

OB WN -

OTh WN e

. Chrisman

. St. Anne

. St. Joseph-Ogden
. Hoopeston-E.L.

. Oakwood

. Pontiac

. Normal U-High
. Chrisman

. Paxton

. Hoopeston-E.L.

. Chrisman

. Mahomet-Seymour
. Clinton

. Normal U-High

. Westville

. St. Joseph-Ogden
. Chrisman

. Breese Central

. Urbana Uni-High
. Georgetown-R.F.

. St. Joseph-Ogden
. Oakwood

. Shelbyville

. Delavan-Tremont
. Urbana Uni-High

. Eureka

. Bureau Valley

. St. Joseph-Ogden
. Shelbyville

. Tolono unity

. Tremont

. Monticello

. Bureau Valley

. Cumberland

. St. Joseph-Ogden

BOYS TOP 5 TEAMS

1973

. Hoopeston-E.L. 1
. St. Anthony 2
. Monticello 3.
. St. Anne 4
. Clifton Central 5

1977

. Effingham St. Anthony 1
. Normal U-High 2
Blue Mound 3.
. Chrisman 4
. Mahomet-Seymour 5

1981

O wWN B

1985

OB WNPE

1989

OB WN P

1993

OB WN -

1997

O wWN -

2001

OB wWN -

2005

R wWN R

1974

Monticello

. Tuscola
. Hoopeston-E.L.

1978

. Normal U-High
. Mahomet-Seymour

St. Joseph-Ogden

. Chrisman
. Effingham St. Anthony

1982

. Shelbyville

. Oakwood

. Mahomet-Seymour
. St. Anne

. St. Joseph-Ogden

1986

. Pontiac

. Westville

. Normal U-High
. Chrisman

. Breese Central

1990

. Normal U-High

. St. Joseph-Ogden
. Georgetown-R.F.
. Chrisman

. Shelbyville

1994

. Chrisman

. St. Joseph-Ogden

. Urbana Uni-High

. Breese Central

. Mahomet-Seymour

1998

. St. Joseph-Ogden

. Shelbyville

. Mahomet-Seymour
. Oakwood

. Delavan

2002

. Eureka

. Danville Schlarman
. Shelbyville

. GR-F/Chrisman

. Cumberland

2006
PBL

. Bureau Valley

. GR-F/Chrisman
. Eureka

.BCC

. Effingham(St. Anthony)1.

. St. Anne 2.
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1975
St. Anne
St. Anthony

3. Hoopeston
4.
5. Cumberland

Blue Mound

1979

1. Georgetown

2. St. Joseph-Ogden
3.
4
5

Hoopeston-E.L.

. Mahomet-Seymour
. Oakwood

1983

. St. Anne

. Normal U-High

. Chrisman

. Shelbyville

. St. Joseph-Ogden

1987

. Delavan

. Chrisman

. Mahmet-Seymour
. Shelbyville

. Normal U-High

1991

. St. Joseph-Ogden
. Normal U-High

. Georgetown-R.F.
. Shelbyville

. Chrisman

1995

. Urbana Uni-High

. Mahomet-Seymour
. St. Joseph-Ogden

. Tolono Unity

. Oakwood

1999

. Eureka

. Shelbyville

. Tri Valley

. St. Joseph-Ogden
. Midwest Central

2003

. Eureka

. Schlarman

. G-RF/Chrisman

. Cumberland

. Mahomet-Seymour

2007

. Monticello

. Delavan

. Shelbyville

. Cumberland
.PBL
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2008
. Bureau Valley
. Uni High
. St. Joseph-Ogden
.BCC
. Tremont

2012
Shelbyville
Monticello
St. Joseph-Ogden
Tremont
Urbana (Uni High)

2009
1. Monticello
2.SJO
3. Uni High
4. Eureka
5. Bureau Valley

2010
1. Monticello
2.Danville
3. Urbana (Uni High)
4. Heyworth
5.SJO

2011
1. Monticello
2. Unity
3. St. Thomas More
4. Heyworth
5. Tremont



Boys Spartan Classic Top 10 Times By Class

Since 2010 (3.0 Mile Course)

Rank Year Name
1 2010 Jonny Leverenz
2 2011 Caleb Hummer
3 2012 Jon Davis
4 2010 Nick Hess
5 2012 Nick Porter
6 2011 Peter Keller
7 2010 Cade Marten
8 2012 Marcus Skinner
9 2010 George Gunter
10 2012 Austin Woodard
Rank Year Name
1 2011 Johnny Leverenz
2 2011 Nick Hess
3 2010 Jesse Hahne
4 2011 Connor Ehnle
5 2012 Peter Keller
6 2010 Jacob Helfrich
7 2011 Cade Martens
8 2010 Elijah Bobel
9 2011 Madison Velchek
10 2011 George Gunter
Rank Year Name
1 2012 Johnny Leverenz
2 2010 Steve Schroeder
3 2012 Connor Ehnle
4 2010 Zeke Elkins
5 2011 Jesse Hahne
6 2010 Scott Woodard
7 2010 Derrick Johnson
8 2010 Cole Dill
9 2010 Luke Zocher
10 2012 Madison Velchek
Rank Year Name
1 2011 Steve Schroeder
2 2011 Derrick Johnson
3 2011 Cole Dill
4 2012 Jesse Hahne
5 2011 Zeke Elkins
6 2010 Albert Anastasio
7 2011 Luke Zocher
8 2012 Andrew Hanselman
9 2011 Zach Quinn
10 2011 Scott Woodard

TOP 10 FRESHMEN

School

Danville

Danville
Oakwood

St. Thomas More
Paxton-Buckley-Loda
St. Anthony
Heyworth
Shelbyville

Uni High

Tolono (Unity)

TOP 10 SOPHOMORES

School

Danville

St. Thomas More
Schlarman
Tremont

St. Anthony

St. Thomas More
Heyworth
Heyworth

St. Teresa

Uni High

TOP 10 JUNIORS

School
Danville
Monticello
Tremont

St. Joseph-Ogden
Schlarman
Unity

Bureau Valley
Tremont
Monticello

St. Teresa

TOP 10 SENIORS

School
Monticello
Bureau Valley
Tremont
Schlarman

St. Joseph-Ogden
Urbana (Uni High)
Monticello
Monticello
Heyworth

Unity

Place

16
14
17
16
32
23
25
30
29

Place

11

12
22
14
24
27

Place
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16:00.65
16:04.2
16:07
16:12.60
16:16
16:17.70

15:30.3
15:40.96
15:45
15:50.32
15:54
15:55.43
15:56.97

15:13.76
15:17.7
15:29.9
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Year
1995
1988
2002
2002
1978
2003
1984
1989
1991
2005
1989

Year
1985
2003
1973
1990
1990
1979
2002
1999
2002
1996

Year
1974
1991
1991
2003
2003
1991
2003
2000
1986
1993

Year
2001
1975
1992
1997
2002
1995
1992
1974
1987
1978

Spartan Classic Top 10 Times by Class
1972-2009 (Old Course)

BOYS TOP 10 FRESHMEN

Name

Robert Hanners
Chad Beals
Jared Morr
Scott Krapf
Tom Hoult
Nathon Warstler
Josh Favis
Barrett Moore
Brian Deaton
Parker Thompson
Joe Alexander

Name

Todd Lopeman
Scott Krapf
Reo Rorem
Barry Pearman
Barrett Moore
Tom Hoult
Johnny Reel
Luca Kramer
Alex Gerber
Robert Hanners

Name

Reo Rorem
Barrett Moore
Joe Alexander
Alex Gerber
Sean Houseworth
Barry Pearman
Kyle Cash
Jordan Johnson
Todd Lopeman
Rob Waltz

Name

Jason Bill

Reo Rorem
Barry Pearman
Luke Standerfer
Kacey Carr
Jon Jamison
Brian Allen
Mark Johnson
Scott Maddux
Mike Jackson

School
Tuscola
Chrisman
Tremont
Schlarman
Chrisman

Georgetown-R.F./Chrisman

Normal U-High
Normal U-High
Argenta-Oreana
Tremont
Clinton

BOYS TOP 10 SOPHOMORES

School
Pontiac
Schlarman
Gilman
Georgetown-R.F.
Normal U-High
Chrisman
Eureka
Shelbyville
Eureka
Tuscola

BOYS TOP 10 JUNIORS
School
Gilman
Normal U-High
Clinton
Eureka
Eureka
Gerogetwon-R.F.
Cumberland
Mahomet-Seymour
Pontiac
Chrisman

BOYS TOP 10 SENIORS
School
Bureau Valley
Gilman
Gerogetown-R.F.
Sullivan
Tri Valley
St. Joseph-Ogden
St. Joseph-Ogden
Mahomet-Seymour
Streator-Woodland
Blue Mound
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Time
15:14.7
15:39
15:42
15:45
15:50
15:50
15:54
15:55
15:55.3
15:56.6
15:59

Time
14:49
14:51.6
14:54
14:54.9
15:04.9
15:08
15:08.2
15:10.0
15:10.1
15:11

Time
14:36
14:37
14:44
14:44.2
14:45.9
14:46.5
14:46.7
14:48.9
14:52
14:53

Time
14:15.0
14:27.5
14:38.6
14:38.8
14:40.1
14:41.3
14:41.9
14:42
14:42
14:45






Spartan Classic Top 20 Boys Times Since 1973

BOYS TOP 20 TIMES
Rank Year Name Class Place School Time
1 2001 Jason Bill SR 1 Bureau Valley 14:15.0
2 1975 Reo Rorem SR 1 Gilman 14:27.5
3 1974 Reo Rorem JR 1 Gilman 14:36
4 1991 Barrett Moore JR 1 Normal U-High 14:37.0
5 1992 Barry Pearman SR 1 Georgetown-R.F. 14:38.6
6 1997  Luke Standerfer SR 1 Sullivan 14:38.8
7 2002 Kacey Carr SR 1 Tri Valley 14:40.0
8 1995  Jon Jamison SR 1 St. Joseph-Ogden 14:41.3
9 1992 Brian Allen SR 2 St. Joseph-Ogden 14:41.9
10 1974 Mark Johnson SR 2 Mahomet-Seymour 14:42
11 1987 Scott Maddux SR 1 Streator-Woodland 14:42.1
12 1991 Joe Alexander JR 2 Clinton 14:44
13 2003 Alex Gerber JR 1 Eureka 14:44.2
14 1978 Mike Jackson SR 1 Blue Mound 14:45
15 2003 Sean Houseworth JR 2 Eureka 14:45.9
16 1991 Barry Pearman JR 3 Georgetown-R.F. 14:46.5
17 2003 Kyle Cash JR 3 Cumberland 14:46.7
18 1972 Mike Lehman SR 1 St. Anne 14:47
19 2000 Jordan Johnson JR 1 Mahomet-Seymour 14:48.9
20 2003 Scott Krapf SO 4 Schlarman 14:51.6



Spartan Classic Top 20 Boys Times Since 2010

BOYS TOP 20 TIMES (New Course)

Rank Year Name Class Place School Time
Rank | Year Name Class | Place School Time
1. 2010
2. 2010
3. 2010
4. 2010
5. 2010
6. 2010
7. 2010
8. 2010
9. 2010
10. 2010
11. 2010
12. 2010
13. 2010
14, 2010
15. 2010
16. 2010
17. 2010
18. 2010
19. 2010
20. 2010




Spartan Classic Top 20 Boys Times Since 2010
(New Course)

BOYS TOP 20 TIMES

Rank Year Name Class Place School Time
1. 2011 Steve Schroeder SR 1 Monticello 14:33.7
2. 2012 Johnny Leverenz JR 1 Danville 14:50.90
3. 2011 Derrick Johnson SR 2 Bureau Valley 14:51.01
4. 2011 Johnny Leverenz SO 3 Danville 14:51.98
5. 2011 ColeDill SR 4 Tremont 14:52.9
6. 2010 Steve Schroeder JR 1 Monticello 14:56
7. 2012 Jesse Hahne SR 2 Schlarman 14:59.07
8. 2011 Zeke Elkins SR 5 St. Joseph-Ogden 15:03.7
9. 2011 Nick Hess SO 6 St. Thomas More 15:09.9
10. 2010 Albert Anastasio SR 2 Uni High 15:11
11. 2011 Luke Zocher SR 7 Monticello 15:13
12. 2012 Andrew Hanselman SR 4 Monticello 15:13.76
13. 2010 Johnny Levernz FR 3 Danville 15:16
14. 2011 Zach Quinn SR 8 Heyworth 15:17.7
15. 2010 Zeke Elkins JR 4 St. Joseph-Ogden 15:19
16. 2011 Jesse Hahne JR 9 Schlarman 15:19.5
17. 2010 Scott Woodard JR 5 Tolono (Unity) 15:22
18. 2010 Derrick Johnson JR 6 Bureau Valley 15:24
19. 2010 Jesse Hahne SO 7 Schlarman 15:26
20. 2010 Cole Dill JR 8 Tremont 15:27



	BOYS INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS 2012
	BOYS TEAM CHAMPIONS 2012
	BOYS TOP 20 TIMES Since 1972
	BOYS TOP 5 TEAMS 2012
	SC Boys Top 10 BY CLASS 2012 New Course
	Spartan Classic Boys Top 10 Times of Each Class Since 1972
	Spartan Classic Top 20 Boys Times Since 1972
	Spartan Classic Top 20 Boys Times Since 2010 New

